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Abstract

This document provides the list of participants who have been registered by their
delegation to participate to the 4™ Compliance Committee meeting.
It contains also the observers registered to the meeting.




LIST OF CC4 PARTICIPANTS

(as at 08/11/2020)

Delegation

Title

Name

Function

Contact

COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON

Mr

Johnny Louys

CHAIRPERSON

jlouys@sfa.sc

SIOFA CONTRACTING PARTIES AND PARTICIPATING FISHING ENTITIES

Australia Ms Lauren Burke Head of Delegation lauren.burke@awe.gov.au

Australia Mr Mat Kerstesz Alternate mat.kertesz@awe.gov.au

Australia Ms Kerry Smith Adviser kerry.smith@afma.gov.au

Australia Mrs | Stephanie Martin Adviser stephanie.martin@afma.gov.au

Australia Dr Jane Chimungeni-Brassington | Adviser jane.chimungeni-
brassington@afma.gov.au

Australia Mr Rhys Arangio Adviser rarangio@australfisheries.com.au

China Mr Haiwen Sun Head of Delegation bofdwf@126.com

China Ruojin Qiao Alternate bofdwf@126.com

China Xin Luo Delegate luo_xin@mfa.gov.cn

China Jian Wang Delegate wang_jianl@mfa.gov.cn

China LeiJu Delegate ju_lei@mfa.gov.cn

China Gang Zhao Adviser adminl@tuna.org.cn

China Mengjie Xiao Adviser adminl@tuna.org.cn

China Chong Sun Adviser adminl@tuna.org.cn

China Dr Heng Zhang Adviser zhanghl@ecsf.ac.cn

China Mr Tianfei Cheng Adviser chengtf@ecsf.ac.cn

China Yongchuang Shi Adviser syc13052326091@163.com

China Shenglong Yang Adviser ysl6782195@126.com

China Dr Zhou Fang Adviser zfang@shou.edu.cn

Cook Islands Ms Pamela Maru Head of Delegation p.maru@mmr.gov.ck

Cook Islands Mr Andrew Jones Alternate a.jones@mmr.gov.ck

Cook Islands Mrs Latishia Maui Alternate |.maui@mmr.gov.ck

European Union | Ms Fiona Harford Head of Delegation fiona.harford@ec.europa.eu

European Union | Mr Ignacio Granell Alternate Ignacio.GRANELL@ec.europa.eu

European Union | Ms Gema De Frutos Advisor gdefrutos@mapa.es

European Union | Ms Camille Serveto Advisor camille.servetto@outre-mer.gouv.fr

European Union | Mr Guillaume Nardin Advisor guillaume.nardin@outre-mer.gouv.fr

France (OT) Mr Matthieu Piron Head of Delegation matthieu.piron@agriculture.gouv.fr

France (OT) Mr Lionel Gardes Alternate lionel.gardes@taaf.fr

Japan Mr Hideki Moronuki Head of Delegation hideki_moronuki600@maff.go.jp

Japan Mr Yuki Morita Alternate yuki_morita470@maff.go.jp

Japan Ms Mako lioka Advisor mako_iioka540@maff.go.jp

Japan Mr Junichiro Okamoto Advisor jokamoto@jdsta.or.jp

Japan Mr Riki Kishimoto Advisor riki.kishimoto@mofa.go.jp

Japan Mr Tomonori Sakino Advisor saki-tomo@mvj.biglobe.ne.jp

Japan Mr Shogo Ueki Advisor s-ueki@maruha-nichiro.co.jp




Delegation Title | Name Function Contact

Japan Mr Toshiharu Muraoka Advisor t-muraoka@maruha-nichiro.co.jp
Japan Mr Sachio Hagiya Advisor s-hagiya@maruha-nichiro.co.jp
Japan Mr Fumiya Sato Advisor f-sato@maruha-nichiro.co.jp
Japan Mr Naohisa Miyagawa Advisor n-miyagawa@ maruha-nichiro.co.jp
Japan Mr Takeshi Shibata Advisor taiyoct@mweb.co.za

Korea Ms Jung re Riley Kim Head of Delegation rileyl126@korea.kr

Korea Ms Min ju Jang Alternate minjul122122 @korea.kr
Korea Mr Kunwoong Ji Adviser jkw@jeongilway.com

Korea Mr Dongwhan Choe Adviser dhchoe@kosfa.org
Seychelles Mr Jude Talma Head of Delegation jtalma@gov.sc

Seychelles Mr Calvin Gerry Alternate cgerry@sfa.sc

Seychelles Mr Roy Clarisse Expert rclarisse@gov.sc

Seychelles Mr Nichol Elizabeth Expert

Seychelles Mr Vincent Lucas Expert

Seychelles Mr Yannick Roucou Expert

Seychelles Ms Stephanie Radegonde Expert

Chinese Taipei Mr Tien-Hsiang Tsai Head of Delegation tehsiang@ms1.fa.gov.tw
Chinese Taipei Ms I-lu Lai Alternate ilu@ms1.fa.gov.tw

Chinese Taipei Ms Chung-chun Tai Specialist jungchun@ms1.fa.gov.tw
Chinese Taipei Mr Guann-der Lee Deputy Counselor gdlee@mofa.gov.tw
Chinese Taipei Mr Yen Kai Chen Section Chief ykchen@mofa.gov.tw
Chinese Taipei Ms Min San Hsieh Officer mshsieh@mofa.gov.tw
Chinese Taipei Ms Ling Ling Chen Section Chief clichen@mofa.gov.tw
Chinese Taipei Mr Po-Hsun Huang Officer a7047 @cga.gov.tw

Chinese Taipei Ms Huei-Wen Lin Officer F30366@cga.gov.tw
Chinese Taipei Dr Huang-chih Chiang Professor hcchiang@ntu.edu.tw
Chinese Taipei Mr Yun-Hu Yeh Instructor yunhuyeh@gmail.com
Chinese Taipei Mr Po-hsiang Liao Assistant r05a21091@ntu.edu.tw
Chinese Taipei Dr Wen-Ning Chang Assistant zuca0951@gmail.com
Chinese Taipei Mr Joseph Fu Director joseph@ofdc.org.tw
Chinese Taipei Ms Jodie Lee Secretary jodie@ofdc.org.tw

Chinese Taipei Ms Wenchi Chang Assistant wenchi0902 @ms1.fa.gov.tw
Chinese Taipei Mr Kuan-ting Lee Director General simon@tuna.org.tw
Chinese Taipei Ms Hsiu-Wan Chen Specialist ann@tuna.org.tw

Chinese Taipei Ms Chiao-Lin Chan Assistant Secretary connie@tuna.org.tw
Chinese Taipei Mr Martin Ho Secretary General sefel21@hotmail.com
Chinese Taipei Mr Liang-Chun Wang Secretary duo_w@livemail.tw
Chinese Taipei Mr Chien-Yi Yang Secretary kenichifish@gmail.com
Thailand Mr Vicharn Insrisawang Head of Delegation chobci.dof@gmail.com
Thailand Ms Sampan Panjarat Alternate spanjarat@yahoo.com
Thailand Mr Pavarot Noranarttragoon Representative pavarotn@gmail.com
Thailand Mr Aekkarat Wongkeaw Representative aekfish@hotmail.com
Thailand Ms Doungpom Na Pombejra Representative doungpombej@gmail.com




Delegation Title | Name Function Contact

Thailand Mr Pornpanus Chidthid Representative fptech.group@gmail.com
Thailand Ms Jaruwan Songphatkaew Representative conyakkee@gmail.com
Thailand Mr Prasit Luesrithawornsin Representative prasit_kim@hotmail.com
Thailand Ms Tirabhorn Yothakong Representative tirabhorn@gmail.com
Thailand Ms Kanyarat Woraprayoth Representative kookky0053@gmail.com

SIOFA COOPERATING N

ON-CONTRACTING PARTIES (CNCP)

Comoros

Mr

Mohamed Ali Mohamed

Head of Delegation

rachadmohamedali@gmail.com

OBSERVERS - COASTAL STATES WITH WATERS UNDER NATIONAL JURISDICTION ADJACENT TO THE AREA

none at date

OBSERVERS — INTERGOVERNENTAL ORGANISATIONS

FAO

Mr

Jon Lansley

Fishery Officer

jon.lansley@fao.org

FAO

Mr

Anthony

DSF Project

anthony.thompson@fao.org

OBSERVERS - NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATION

EJF Mr Julien Daudu Campaigner/Researcher julien.daudu@ejfoundation.org
SIODFA Dr Ross Shotton Head of Delegation r_shotton@hotmail.com
SIODFA Mr Brian Flanagan President Executive Secretary | brian@theflanagans.co.za
SIODFA Mr Charles Heaphy Member charles.heaphy@sealord.co.nz
SIODFA Tim Silverstone Member tim.silverstone@sealord.co.nz

SIOFA SECRETARIAT AN

D ASSISTANTS

SIOFA Ms Kerrie Robertson MoP Chairperson kerrie.robertson@awe.gov.au

SIOFA Mr Alistair Dunn SC Chairperson alistair.dunn@oceanenvironmental.co.nz
SIOFA Mr Thierry Clot Executive Secretary thierry.clot@taaf.fr

SIOFA Mr Pierre Péries Data Manager pierre.peries@siofa.org

SIOFA Mr Quentin Guibereau Assistant Secretariat quentin.guibereau@siofa.org

NAFO Ms Jana Aker Rapporteur jaker@nafo.int

TRADEO Mr Christopher Jacq Interpreter christopher.jacg@gmail.com

TRADEO Mrs Florence Bazin Interpreter bazinflorence@orange.fr




